07-20-2001 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) <u>10</u>1784417 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies). Christian BACCELLI Name: DIMSO (DISTRIBUTION MEDICALE DU フールロ) Frederic CONCHY SUD-OUEST) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: ZI De Marticot Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_State: France Zip.33610 June 14, 2001 Execution Date:\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/786,179 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lerner, David, Littenberg, 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_ Name: <u>Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP</u> Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 11, 2001 Raymond W. Augustin Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in fluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 7/19/2001 ANNED1 00000120 121095 09786178 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0799

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:		
	(1) <u>BACCELLI Christian</u>	(6)	
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	(2) <u>CONCHY Frédéric</u>	(7)	
	(3)	(8)	
	(4)	(9)	
	(5)	(10)	
nsert name of Assignee	DIMSO (DISTRIBUTION MEDICALE DU SUD-OUEST)  ZI de Marticot, 33610 CESTAS, FRANCE  (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as		
itle of invention	INTERBODY CAVITY IMPLANT, I	N PARTICULAR FOR CERVICAL VERTEBRAE	
itle of invention		s Patent of the United States of America:	

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

**RECORDED: 07/16/2001** 

	TOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concu	rrently with application		IN IN
1}		June 14, 2001	Moule
	Name BACCELLI Christian		TV. L.
2)		June 14, 2001	y y a or w
3)	Name CONCIN Redéric		
	Name		
4)	Name		

PATENT REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0800